

No. 10494.

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA,
a corporation,

Appellant,

vs.

PATHFINDER PETROLEUM COMPANY, a corpo-
ration,

Appellee,

and

PATHFINDER PETROLEUM COMPANY, a corpo-
ration,

Cross-Appellant,

vs.

GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA,
a corporation,

Cross-Appellee.

Brief of Appellee and Cross-Appellant Pathfinder
Petroleum Company.

FILED

GEORGE PENNEY,

NOV - 2 1943

JEAN WUNDERLICH,

939 Rowan Building, Los Angeles,

PAUL B. O'BRIEN,
CLERK

EARL GLEN WHITEHEAD,

1318 Pershing Square Building, Los Angeles,

Attorneys for Plaintiff.

TOPICAL INDEX.

	PAGE
Jurisdictional statement	1
Statement of the case.....	2
Argument	5

I.

Plaintiff's proof of loss, in the absence of specific objections thereto, fixed the amount of plaintiff's loss at the figures therein stated, especially since the insurer failed to comply with the provisions of the policy (a) with respect to manifesting partial or total disagreement with the proof of loss and (b) in failing to request an appraisal.....	5
(a) By failure to voice specific objections the insurer is deemed to have assented to the amounts claimed in proof of loss.....	5
(b) By failing to request an appraisal of the amount of loss the insurer waived his right to object to the amount of loss claimed in the proof of loss.....	12

II.

The trial court's finding that the plaintiff sustained damages in the sum of \$22,974.94 is sustained by the evidence and in reaching that figure the court applied the proper measure of damages under Item I of the use and occupancy policy....	18
--	----

III.

Plaintiff was entitled to include in its computation of loss, the prospective profits of the polymerization unit.....	32
---	----

IV.

The court should not have cut plaintiff's claimed loss on account of fixed charges in half, and the existing judgment for plaintiff should be increased by \$7,348.63.....	34
--	----

V.

Reply to defendant's contention: A. That the complaint fails to state a cause of action; B. That the findings of fact do not support the judgment, and C. That the plaintiff did not sustain the burden of proof.....	39
A. The complaint states a cause of action.....	39
B. The findings of fact support the judgment.....	40
C. Plaintiff did sustain its burden of proof.....	41
Conclusion	42

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED.

CASES.	PAGE
Adams v. South British and Natl. Fire Ins. Cos. of New Zealand, 70 Cal. 198.....	17
Coniglio v. The Conn. Fire Ins. Co., 180 Cal. 596.....	22
Fidelity Phenix Ins. Co. v. Benedict Coal Corp., 64 F. (2d) 347	23, 24, 32
Hutchings v. Caledonia Fire Ins. Co., 52 F. (2d) 744.....	20
Lauman v. Concordia Fire Insurance Company of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 50 Cal. App. 609, 195 Pac. 951.....	7, 10
Michael v. The Prussian Natl. Ins. Co., 171 N. Y. Rep. 25.....	22
Sausalito L. & D. D. Co. v. The Commercial Union Assur. Co., 66 Cal. Rep. 253.....	17
Victoria Park Co. v. Continental Insurance Co. of New York, 39 Cal. App. 347, 178 Pac. 724.....	8

STATUTES.

California Insurance Code, Sec. 2071.....	15
Rules of Civil Procedure for the District Courts of the United States, Rule 8, Subd. a.....	39
Rules of Civil Procedure for the District Courts of the United States, Rule 15, Subd. b.....	39
28 United States Code Annotated, Sec. 41.....	2
28 United States Code Annotated, Sec. 225.....	2

TEXTBOOK.

7 Cooley's Brief on Insurance, p. 6048.....	9
---	---

No. 10494.
